





GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject:

Select list for the posts of Medical Officers (Allopathic) in the J&K Health & Family Welfare (Gazetted) Service - Modification in place of postings thereof.

Ref:

Government Order No. 218-JK(HME) of 2023 dated 10.03.2023 & Government Order No. 241-JK(HME) of 2023 dated 24.03.2023 of H&ME Department.

Government Order No. 3/8 -JK(HME) of 2023 Dated: 17.04.2023

In partial modification of Government Order No. 218-JK(HME) of 2023 dated 10.03.2023 & Government Order No. 241-JK(HME) of 2023 dated 24.03.2023, sanction is, hereby, accorded to the modification in place of posting in respect of following Medical Officers with immediate effect:-

S. No.	S. No. in Govt. Order No. (Appointment orders)	Name of the Doctor	Place of posting	New place of posting
1	38 in Govt. Order No. 218-JK(HME) of 2023 dated 10.03.2023		CHC Mahore	Trauma Centre, Ramban
2	0 1 in Govt. Order No. 241-JK(HME) of 2023 dated 24.03.2023		SDH Uri Baramulla	SDH Magam
3	10	Dr. Mir Farooq	PHC Dachhan	District Hospit Handwara (Now GI

19 m

Smil

Sund

Page 1 of 2

in Govt. Order No. 218-JK(HME) of 2023 dated 10.03.2023 Handwara) for a period of two years on the standard terms and conditions of deputation.

Dated: 17.04.2023

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS

Secretary to the Government Health & Medical Education Department

No.HD-Gaz0Gen/422/2022-02 (E-234564)

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor, J&K.

- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Principal, Government Medical College, Handwara.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archeology & Museums, J&K.
 - 5. Director Health Services, Jammu/Kashmir.
 - 6. OSD with Advisor (B) to the Lieutenant Governor.
 - 7. Concerned doctor(s).
 - 8. Private Secretary to the Secretary, Health and Medical Education Depaytment.

9. Government Order file/Stock file/I/c Website H&ME.

(Mohammad Iqbal Lone)

Under Secretary to the Government Health & Medical Education Department